
  

                   

   JULY   

   S M T W T F S   

         1   

   2 3 4 5 6 7 8   

W1   9 10 11 12 13 14 15   

W2   16 17 18 19 20 21 22   

W3   23 24 25 26 27 28 29   

W4   30 31        

                   

   AUGUST   

   S M T W T F S   

W4     1 2 3 4 5   

W5   6 7 8 9 10 11 12   

W6   13 14 15 16 17 18 19   

W7   20 21 22 23 24 25 26   

W8   27 28 29 30 31     

                   

   SEPTEMBER   

   S M T W T F S   

W8        1 2   

W9   3 4 5 6 7 8 9   

W10   10 11 12 13 14 15 16   

   17 18 19 20 21 22 23   

   24 25 26 27 28 29 30   

                   

Week Subject Assessment Details Class 
DUE DATES 

Draft Final 
4 Geography FIA3: Investigation – Data Report [Period 1] GEO11A Thu 20th July Wed 2nd Aug 

5 
Modern History FIA3: Investigation - Historical Essay [Period 1] MHS11A Wed 26th July 

Mon 7th Aug 
Ancient history FIA3: Investigation - Historical Essay [Period 3] AHS11A Fri 28th July 

General Maths FIA3: Exam – Part 1 [Period 3] MAG11A/B  Fri 11th Aug 

6 
General Maths FIA3: Exam – Part 2 [Period 2] MAG11A/B  Mon 14th Aug 

Information Communication 
Technology 

Project – Period 6 ICJ11A Fri 11th Aug Fri 18th Aug 

7 

Business Studies Assignment Activity – Project BSQ11A  
Thu 24th – 25th 

August 

Math Methods 
FIA3: Exam – Part 1 Tech Free [Period 4] 

MAM11A 
 Thu 24th Aug 

FIA3: Exam – Part 2 Tech Active [Period 3]  

Fri 25th Aug Visual Art FIA3: Project – Art as Lens [P3] ART11A 
Wed 16th Aug 

Legal FIA3: Investigation – Inquiry Report [Period 4] LEG11A 

8 

Hospitality Practices Project – Period 1 HSP11B 
Mon 21st Aug Mon 28th Aug 

Hospitality Practices Project – Period 3 HSP11A 

Essential Maths FIA3: PSMT [Period 4] MAE11A/B Thu 24th Aug 

Thu 31st Aug Building and Construction Project – Period 4 BSK11A/B 
Fri 25th Aug 

Visual Arts in Practice  Project – Cultural Identity [P2] VAP11A 

9 

Arts in Practice Project AIP11A Mon 21st Aug 

Mon 4th Sep General English  FIA3: Exam – Extended Response [Period 1 & 2]  ENG11 Thu 7th Sep 

Essential English  Extended Response – Spoken / Signed  ENE11 Thu 31st Aug 

Biology FIA3: Research Investigation BIO11A Wed 9th Aug Tue 5th Sep 

Physics FIA3: Research Investigation PHY11A 
Wed 30th Aug Wed 6th Sep 

Science in Practise Assignment SCP11A 

Aquatic Practices Research Report – Period 2 AQP11A/B Wed 23rd Aug Wed 6th Sep 

Chemistry FIA3: Research Investigation CHM11A Thu 10th Aug 
Thu 31st Aug 

Business Studies Assignment – Project [Period 4] BSQ11A Fri 18th Aug 

Design FIA3: Design Folio – Period 4 DES11A Wed 30th Aug 

Fri 8th Sep 
Engineering Practical demonstration – Period 2 ESK11A Ongoing 

Engineering Practical demonstration - Period 2 ESK112B Ongoing 

Cert III in Fitness Modules Check-In – Period 2 SIS11A Ongoing 

10 
Physical Education Project – Folio of Work [Period 1] PED11A Wed 30th Aug Wed 13th Sep 

Sport and Recreation Coaching Assignment REC 11A/B Ongoing Weeks 5 – 10 
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